Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prestolite Wire Corporation		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association
Street Address:	800 Nicollet Mall
Internal Address:	EP-MN-H04B
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72356009	ACCEL	
Serial Number:	78326232	ACCEL ELIMINATOR	
Serial Number:	72345353	BFL	
Serial Number:	75381135	CALMAP	
Serial Number:	73696541	COMP 9000	
Serial Number:	73696149	COMP 9000	
Serial Number:	74015354	COMP FILTER	
Serial Number:	74015649	COMP FILTER	
Serial Number:	73737217	COMP PUMP	
Serial Number:	73737118	COMP PUMP	
Serial Number:	78916838	E-SPARK	
Serial Number:	76461230	G SPORT MR. GASKET PERFORMANCE GROUP	
Serial Number:	76461229	G SPORT MR. GASKET PERFORMANCE GROUP	
		TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0432

900094718

Serial Number:	73423324	HYFIRE
Serial Number:	73627438	HYFIRE
Serial Number:	76434971	KOOL BLUE
Serial Number:	76434972	KOOL FLOW
Serial Number:	76527123	KOOL STREET
Serial Number:	72328312	LLAKEWOOD INDUSTRIES
Serial Number:	74031914	М
Serial Number:	71575999	М
Serial Number:	73343267	MALLORY IGNITION
Serial Number:	78683648	MALLORY MARINE PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	73438323	MR. GASKET CO. G
Serial Number:	73644100	PRO SIDEWINDER
Serial Number:	73621200	PRO WIRE
Serial Number:	73423313	PROMASTER
Serial Number:	73627449	PROMASTER
Serial Number:	78553618	RODWARE
Serial Number:	73636026	SPRINT
Serial Number:	73621201	SPRINT WIRE
Serial Number:	73615587	SPRINTMAG
Serial Number:	73616186	SPRINTMAG
Serial Number:	73369163	STREET STACKS
Serial Number:	73621208	SUPER WIRE
Serial Number:	73615592	SUPER-MAG
Serial Number:	78351964	SUPER-TRUCK
Serial Number:	73137159	THE PERFORMANCE PEOPLE
Serial Number:	73465697	THE PERFORMANCE PEOPLE
Serial Number:	73839945	THE QUICKEST IGNITION IN THE WORLD
Serial Number:	72345352	TRACTIONACTION!
Serial Number:	75544453	ULTRA-SEAL
Serial Number:	73074647	UNILITE
Serial Number:	73172558	VOLTMASTER MARK II
Serial Number:	77216461	MAX FUELER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 6129778516 Email: jbartl@briggs.com Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19401.2015 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joyce Bartl Signature: /Joyce Bartl/

12/20/2007

Total Attachments: 3

Date:

source=80034_trademarks_20071220101324#page1.tif source=80034_trademarks_20071220101324#page2.tif source=80034_trademarks_20071220101324#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0434

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2007 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between PRESTOLITE WIRE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Bank"), the Debtor has granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the Trademarks described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

The Debtor and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

PRESTOLITE WIRE CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

By: Ving & Dunking
Name: Title: Treasurer

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: ______ Name: Christopher J. Schaaf

Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0435

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2007 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between PRESTOLITE WIRE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Bank"), the Debtor has granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the Trademarks described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

The Debtor and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

PRESTOLITE WIRE CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

Ву:	
Name: _	
Γitle: _	

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Christopher J. Schaaf

Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Serial No.	Registration No.
ACCEL	72,356,009	922,281
ACCEL Eliminator	78,326,232	2,946,816
BFL	72,345,353	924,091
Calmap	75,381,135	2,218,663
Comp 9000	73,696,541	1,513,340
Comp 9000	73,696,149	1,517,021
Comp Filter	74,015,354	1,645,921
Comp Filter	74,015,649	1,645,922
Comp Pump	73,737,217	1,555,684
Comp Pump Design	73,737,118	1,555,683
E-Spark	78,916,838	1,000,000
G SPORT (WOMAN DESIGN)	76,461,230	2,882,546
G SPORT MR. GASKET	70,101,230	2,002,010
PERFORMANCE GROUP	76,461,229	2,882,545
Hyfire	73,423,324	1,281,295
Hyfire & Design	73,627,438	1,443,988
KOOL BLUE	76,434,971	2,721,150
KOOL FLOW	76,434,972	2,776,725
KOOL TEOW KOOL STREET	76,527,123	2,893,793
L-Lakewood Industries	72,328,312	0,904,683
M & Design	74,031,914	1,620,861
M & Design	71,575,999	0,533,982
Mallory Ignition	73,343,267	1,244,189
Mallory Marine Products	78,683,648	3,224,074
Mr. Gasket Co.	73,438,323	1,354,807
Pro Sidewinder	73,644,100	1,480,470
Pro Wire	73,621,200	1,441,045
Promaster	73,423,313	1,278,689
Promaster & Design	73,627,449	1,442,764
RODWARE	78,553,618	3,097,621
Sprint & Design	73,636,026	1,448,168
Sprint Wire	73,621,201	1,441,046
Sprintmag	73,615,587	1,436,237
Sprintmag & Design	73,616,186	1,436,239
STREET STACKS	73,369,163	1,267,881
Super Wire	73,621,208	1,469,598
Super-Mag	73,615,592	1,458,008
SUPER-TRUCK	78,351,964	2,911,870
The Performance People	73,137,159	1,131,664
The Performance People	73,465,697	1,376,500
The Quickest Ignition in the World	73,839,945	1,629,580
Traction Action!	72,345,352	917,573
Ultra-Seal	75,544,453	2,439,848
Unilite	73,074,647	1,068,426
Voltmaster Mark II and Design	73,172,558	1,118,089
Trademark Application		Registration No.
MAX FUELER		77,216,461

2050815v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 12/20/2007